Farnell Page 731 Date: 05-09-06 time:22:28
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

211502
No. of Price Each
Ways Order Code 1+ 100+ 500+ 1K+
20 170-716 140.00 124.00 120.00 100.00
32 170-717 212.00 182.00 168.00 142.00
Current rating 3A max. Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C (Gold)
Contact resistance 9mΩ max. -55°C to +105°C (Tin/Lead)
Insertion force 102g Material: Beryllium copper
Extraction force 100g Plating: Gold or tin/lead
Price Each
Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 500+
8 way 177-845▲ 99.00 85.00 74.00 61.00
10 way 177-847▲ 138.00 99.00 83.00 72.00
12 way 177-848▲ 148.00 128.00 111.00 93.00
14 way 177-849▲ 173.00 148.00 130.00 108.00
20 way 177-850▲ 246.00 211.00 184.00 154.00
L Dia. Min. pcb PCB hole Mftrs.
mm mm thickness, mm dia., mm List No. Order Code
Gold Plated
2.39 1.12 0.75 1.04 8134-HC-5P2-B 416-8367
3.45 1.59 0.75 1.47 8134-HC-6P2-B 416-8380
3.45 1.59 0.75 1.47 8134-HC-8P2-B 416-8409
2.39 1.17 0.75 1.09 8134-HC-14P2-B. 416-8434
Tin/Lead Plated
2.39 1.12 0.75 1.04 8134-HC-5P3-B 416-8379
3.45 1.59 0.75 1.47 8134-HC-6P3-B 416-8392
3.45 1.59 0.75 1.47 8134-HC-8P3-B 416-8410
3.96 2.18 1.27 2.08 8134-HC-12P3-B 416-8422
2.39 1.17 0.75 1.04 8134-HC-14P3-B 416-8446
519-947
241543
519-959
Price Each
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 5+ 250+ 1K+ 2K5+ +
Gold Plated
8134-HC-5P2-B 416-8367● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00 – –
8134-HC-6P2-B 416-8380● 26.00 18.00 15.00 14.00 – –
8134-HC-8P2-B 416-8409● 14.00 10.00 8.00 7.00 – –
8134-HC-14P2-B. 416-8434 7.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 – –
Tin/Lead Plated
8134-HC-5P3-B 416-8379 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 – –
8134-HC-6P3-B 416-8392 10.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 – –
8134-HC-8P3-B 416-8410 13.00 9.00 8.00 7.00 – –
8134-HC-12P3-B 416-8422 14.00 10.00 8.00 7.00 – –
8134-HC-14P3-B 416-8446 9.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 – –
Subminiature, high reliability sockets designed to allow IC devices to be mounted on to PC
boards giving virtually zero above board profile, with the added advantage of allowing tracks to
be taken between the sockets, spaced on 2.54mm centres. The sockets can also function as
through-board connections.